IBS/IBSB Advanced Insulated Braided Conductor, Halogen Free
IBS/IBSB Advanced Insulated Braided Conductor, Halogen Free is the ideal ready-to-install flexible wire replacement solution that
is specifically designed for connections to all molded case circuit breakers, including the most compact breakers on the market.
IBS/IBSB Advanced connects to the front access terminals of the breakers without any additional accessories, such as angular
connectors, spreaders, ring terminal connectors or extenders. IBS/IBSB Advanced is available in cross sections of 25 to 240 mm²
(49.34 to 273.65 kcmil), lengths from 230 to 1,030 mm (9.06" to 40.55"), and 80 to 700 A.
Manufactured in an ISO 9001 certified automated facility, IBS/IBSB Advanced is formed by weaving high-quality electrolytic copper
wire to form a durable low voltage connector with maximum flexibility which allows for more compact power connections to

L
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
HS1
(mm)
HS2
(mm)
Typical Application Current Rating: 160 A  –  Peak Short Circuit Current (Ipk): 14 kA  –  Finish: Tinned
IBSBADV25-230 534400 25 12 2.8 230 7.5 7.5 18 9.0 6.5 6.5
IBSBADV25-330 534401 25 12 2.8 330 7.5 7.5 18 9.0 6.5 6.5
IBSBADV25-430 534402 25 12 2.8 430 7.5 7.5 18 9.0 6.5 6.5
IBSBADV25-530 534403 25 12 2.8 530 7.5 7.5 18 9.0 6.5 6.5
IBSBADV25-630 534404 25 12 2.8 630 7.5 7.5 18 9.0 6.5 6.5
IBSBADV25-830 534405 25 12 2.8 830 7.5 7.5 18 9.0 6.5 6.5
IBSBADV25-1030 534406 25 12 2.8 1,030 7.5 7.5 18 9.0 6.5 6.5
IBSADV25-230 534500 25 20 1.9 230 10.0 12.0 25 6.0 8.5 10.5
IBSADV25-330 534501 25 20 1.9 330 10.0 12.0 25 6.0 8.5 10.5
IBSADV25-430 534502 25 20 1.9 430 10.0 12.0 25 6.0 8.5 10.5
IBSADV25-530 534503 25 20 1.9 530 10.0 12.0 25 6.0 8.5 10.5
IBSADV25-630 534504 25 20 1.9 630 10.0 12.0 25 6.0 8.5 10.5
Part Number Article
Number
Cross
Section

(mm)
L
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
HS1
(mm)
HS2
(mm)
IBSADV25-830 534505 25 20 1.9 830 10.0 12.0 25 6.0 8.5 10.5
IBSADV25-1030 534506 25 20 1.9 1,030 10.0 12.0 25 6.0 8.5 10.5
Typical Application Current Rating: 250 A  –  Peak Short Circuit Current (Ipk): 30 kA  –  Finish: Tinned
IBSBADV50-230 534407 50 20 3.0 230 9.0 11.0 27 9.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV50-330 534408 50 20 3.0 330 9.0 11.0 27 9.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV50-430 534409 50 20 3.0 430 9.0 11.0 27 9.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV50-530 534410 50 20 3.0 530 9.0 11.0 27 9.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV50-630 534411 50 20 3.0 630 9.0 11.0 27 9.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV50-830 534412 50 20 3.0 830 9.0 11.0 27 9.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV50-1030 534413 50 20 3.0 1,030 9.0 11.0 27 9.0 8.5 10.5
IBSADV50-230 534507 50 20 3.8 230 12.0 12.0 25 7.5 10.5 10.5
IBSADV50-330 534508 50 20 3.8 330 12.0 12.0 25 7.5 10.5 10.5
IBSADV50-430 534509 50 20 3.8 430 12.0 12.0 25 7.5 10.5 10.5
IBSADV50-530 534510 50 20 3.8 530 12.0 12.0 25 7.5 10.5 10.5
IBSADV50-630 534511 50 20 3.8 630 12.0 12.0 25 7.5 10.5 10.5
IBSADV50-830 534512 50 20 3.8 830 12.0 12.0 25 7.5 10.5 10.5
IBSADV50-1030 534513 50 20 3.8 1,030 12.0 12.0 25 7.5 10.5 10.5
Typical Application Current Rating: 300 A  –  Peak Short Circuit Current (Ipk): 30 kA  –  Finish: Tinned
IBSBADV70-230 534414 70 20 4.3 230 9.0 11.0 27 11.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV70-330 534415 70 20 4.3 330 9.0 11.0 27 11.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV70-430 534416 70 20 4.3 430 9.0 11.0 27 11.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV70-530 534417 70 20 4.3 530 9.0 11.0 27 11.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV70-630 534418 70 20 4.3 630 9.0 11.0 27 11.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV70-830 534419 70 20 4.3 830 9.0 11.0 27 11.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV70-1030 534420 70 20 4.3 1,030 9.0 11.0 27 11.0 8.5 10.5
Typical Application Current Rating: 350 A  –  Peak Short Circuit Current (Ipk): 70 kA  –  Finish: Tinned
IBSBADV100-230 534421 100 24 5.0 230 9.0 11.0 31 13.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV100-330 534422 100 24 5.0 330 9.0 11.0 31 13.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV100-430 534423 100 24 5.0 430 9.0 11.0 31 13.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV100-530 534424 100 24 5.0 530 9.0 11.0 31 13.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV100-630 534425 100 24 5.0 630 9.0 11.0 31 13.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV100-830 534426 100 24 5.0 830 9.0 11.0 31 13.0 8.5 10.5
IBSBADV100-1030 534427 100 24 5.0 1,030 9.0 11.0 31 13.0 8.5 10.5
Typical Application Current Rating: 400 A  –  Peak Short Circuit Current (Ipk): 70 kA  –  Finish: Tinned
IBSBADV120-230 534428 120 32 4.4 230 11.0 11.0 39 12.0 10.5 10.5
IBSBADV120-330 534429 120 32 4.4 330 11.0 11.0 39 12.0 10.5 10.5
IBSBADV120-430 534430 120 32 4.4 430 11.0 11.0 39 12.0 10.5 10.5
IBSBADV120-530 534431 120 32 4.4 530 11.0 11.0 39 12.0 10.5 10.5
IBSBADV120-630 534432 120 32 4.4 630 11.0 11.0 39 12.0 10.5 10.5
IBSBADV120-830 534433 120 32 4.4 830 11.0 11.0 39 12.0 10.5 10.5
IBSBADV120-1030 534434 120 32 4.4 1,030 11.0 11.0 39 12.0 10.5 10.5
Typical Application Current Rating: 500 A  –  Peak Short Circuit Current (Ipk): 70 kA  –  Finish: Tinned
IBSBADV185-330 534435 185 32 7.1 330 12.0 14.0 39 16.0 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV185-430 534436 185 32 7.1 430 12.0 14.0 39 16.0 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV185-530 534437 185 32 7.1 530 12.0 14.0 39 16.0 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV185-630 534438 185 32 7.1 630 12.0 14.0 39 16.0 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV185-830 534439 185 32 7.1 830 12.0 14.0 39 16.0 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV185-1030 534440 185 32 7.1 1,030 12.0 14.0 39 16.0 10.5 12.5
Part Number Article
Number
Cross
Section

L
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
HS1
(mm)
HS2
(mm)
Typical Application Current Rating: 630 A  –  Peak Short Circuit Current (Ipk): 80 kA  –  Finish: Bare, Tinned
IBSBADV240-330 534441 240 32 9.2 330 12.0 14.0 39 18.5 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV240-430 534442 240 32 9.2 430 12.0 14.0 39 18.5 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV240-530 534443 240 32 9.2 530 12.0 14.0 39 18.5 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV240-630 534444 240 32 9.2 630 12.0 14.0 39 18.5 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV240-830 534445 240 32 9.2 830 12.0 14.0 39 18.5 10.5 12.5
IBSBADV240-1030 534446 240 32 9.2 1,030 12.0 14.0 39 18.5 10.5 12.5
Maximum Ampacity Ratings
Cross Section
(mm²/kcmil) ΔT 30° C (A) ΔT 40° C (A) ΔT 45° C (A) ΔT 50° C (A) ΔT 55° C (A) ΔT 60° C (A) ΔT 70° C (A) 2 Bar Current
Coefficient